

SC NO. 65/2024
STATE VS. JEETU & OTHERS
FIR NO. 348 /2023
PS KALINDI KUNJ

27.01.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Jeetu, Ujjwal Roy and Pawan @ Abhishek are present on bail.

Sh. Sujeet Kumar, counsel for all the accused persons.

Statements of Accused have been recorded, wherein they denied the allegations levelled against them and do not wish to lead evidence in their defence.

Put up for Final Arguments on **28.02.2025**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 27.01.2025