

SC NO. 65/2024
STATE VS. JEETU & OTHERS
FIR NO. 348 /2023
U/SEC. 308/34 IPC
PS KALINDI KUNJ

03.09.2025

Present: Mr. Nischal Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jeetu, Pawan @ Abhishek and Ujjwal Roy are present on bail.

Accused persons seek adjournment on the ground that their counsel is not available today.

As prayed, put up for final arguments on 28.10.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 03.09.2025 (KSR)