

SC No. 65/2024
State V. Jeetu & Ors.
FIR No. 348/2023
PS Kalindi Kunj
U/S 308/34 IPC

11.07.2026

File is taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the Applicant/accused Jeetu for cancellation of NBWs.

Present : Sh. Naresh Chaudhary, Ld. Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Applicant/accused Jeetu in person.

The applicant/accused has submitted that he was to be married on 01.05.2026 and that now he is residing in Rajasthan and that is why he did not appear on the last two dates, i.e. 18.04.2026 and 02.06.2026.

Accused has shown the copy of his Wedding Card showing that he was married on 01.05.2026. So the application is allowed without any fine.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **13.07.2026** for final arguments.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the accused.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/11.07.2026